order Mr Day to pay, in addition to the amounts specified above, a further $70.00 as a 

contribution toward costs. 

Orders 

[28] For the reasons given the respondent, Mr Rodney Day, is ordered to pay the 

applicant, Miller Studios Limited, the following: 

a. $10,050 (ten thousand and fifty dollars) as required by the terms of 

settlement.  Payment is to be made no later than 4pm on Friday 

14 December 2012; and 

b. A further $1,753.23 (one thousand, seven hundred and fifty three 

dollars and twenty three cents) as interest on the above sum.  That 

amount will increase by $1.37 (one dollar and thirty seven cents) with 

each calendar day that passes between 26 November 2012 and the date 

of payment; and 

c. A further $70.00 (seventy dollars) as a contribution toward costs;